900839466 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI84339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900837401

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Administrative Agent		02/29/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SIERRA BULLETS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1400 West Henry Street
City:	Sedalia
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6871521	OUTDOOR MASTER
Registration Number:	5733115	GAMECHANGER
Registration Number:	6217866	PRAIRIE ENEMY
Registration Number:	5881332	SIERRA THE BULLETSMITHS
Serial Number:	88946519	OUTDOOR MASTER AMMUNITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: Trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely
Address Line 1: 600 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5098-0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLANCA GARCES
SIGNATURE:	BLANCA GARCES

TRADEMARK 900839466 REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0886 **DATE SIGNED:** 03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sierra Bullets_ LLC)(2022) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sierra Bullets_ LLC)(2022) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sierra Bullets_ LLC)(2022) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0887

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 29, 2024, (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. for itself and as Administrative Agent and security trustee for the Secured Parties ("Grantee") under the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between SIERRA BULLETS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2022 at Reel 7695 and Frame 0080, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0888 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Todd Haynes
Title: Vice President

REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0889

Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
OUTDOOR MASTER	97031360 16-SEP-2021		Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.
OUTDOORS MASTER AMMUNITION	88946519 03-JUN-2020		Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.
GAMECHANGER	88117415 14-SEP-2018	5733115 23-APR-2019	Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.
PRAIRIE ENEMY	88618755 16-SEP-2019	6217866 08-DEC-2020	Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.
SIERRA THE BULLETSMITHS Design	88153545 12-OCT-2018	5881332 08-OCT-2019	Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.
SIERRA			

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0890